

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2932 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025**

Gunvantrai P Vaghani

... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Samir K Sagar

... Defendant

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.11.18
17:15:12
+0530

Mr. Mehul Shaha a/w Jash B. Vyas i/b Intellect Legal for the Applicant/Plaintiff in IA.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b M/s. Pandya & Poonawalla for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7.

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Chirag Mody a/w Munaf Virjee a/w Ziyad Madon a/w Aditi Bhat a/w Rushabh Parekh i/b AMR Law for Defendant Nos. 12, 13 and 15.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2932 OF 2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time.
2. Stand over to 8th December 2025.

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025

3. Learned advocate for the plaintiff shall remove office objections, if any and get the suit registered before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)