

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2932 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 1892 OF 2025

Gunvantrai P Vaghani ....PETITIONER

V/S

Samir K Sagar ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 1892 OF 2025

Gunvant Vaghani ....PETITIONER

V/S

Darshana Mahendra Bhatia ....RESPONDENT

Ms Nishita Joshi i/b Mr Mehul Shah for Plaintiff.

Mr Arif Bookwala, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Mehul Shah, Mr Mahek Bookwala and Mr Jash B Vyas i/b Intellect Legal for Applicant / Original Plaintiff.

Mr Mr Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate, Mr Munaf Virjee, Mr Rushabh Parekh and Mr Ziyad Madon i/b AMR Law for Defendant Nos. 12, 13 and 15.

Mr Vishal Kanade a/w Mr G C Mohanty i/b M/s Pandya & Poonawalla for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 8th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S.O. to 06/01/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( ASSOCIATE )**