

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 2932 OF 2025**

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025

Gunvantrao P. Vaghani ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Gunvantrao P. Vaghani ... Plaintiff

vs.

Darshana Mahendra Bhatia ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6453 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025

Ernesh Joseph Fonseca ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Gunvantrao P. Vaghani ... Plaintiff

vs.

Darshana Mahendra Bhatia ... Defendant

Ms. Richa Singh for the Applicant in IA/6453/25, Mr. Jash B. Vyas
a/w. Ms. Chaitali Jadhav i/b. Mehul Shah for Applicant/Org.Plaintiff.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate, Mr. Chirag Mody, Mr. Ziyad
Madon, Mr. Munaf Virjee, Mr. Rushabh Parekh, Mr. Pranav Shetty
i/b. AMK Law for Defendant Nos. 12, 13 and 15.

Mr. Gobinda Mohanty i/b. M/s. Pandya and Poonawala, Mr. Yatish
B. Pandya, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time.
2. Stand over to 24th February 2026.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the plaintiff shall remove office objection and get the suit and interim application registered.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)