

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025**

Gunvantrai Vaghani ... Plaintiff
vs.
Darshana Mahendra Bhatia ... Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 2932 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025**

Gunvantrai Vaghani ... Plaintiff
vs.
Samir K. Sagar ... Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 6453 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1892 OF 2025**

Ernest Joseph Fonseca ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Gunvantrai Vaghani ... Plaintiff
vs.
Darshana Mahendra Bhatia ... Defendant

Mr. Arif Bookwala, Senior Advocate, Ms. Mahek Bookwala a/w. Jash
B. Vyas i/b. Mehul Shah for the Applicant/ Orig. Plaintiff
Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate (on VC) a/w. Mr. Chirag Mody, Mr.
Ziyad Madon, Ms. Aditi Bhat, Mr. Munaf Virjee, Rushabh Parekh i/b.

AMR Law for Defendant Nos. 12, 13 and 15.

Ms. Akshita Vakharia a/w. Ms. Charoo Shukla(on VC) a/w. Mr. Abhishek Mishra(on VC) for Defendant No.16.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Gobinda Mohanty i/b. M/s. Pandya & Poonawala, Mr. Yatish B. Pandya, Partner for Defendant Nos. 1 to 7.

Mr. A.N. Narula for Respondent Nos. 8 to 11.

Mr. Vijaykumar Kamble (on VC) i/b. Richa Singh for Applicant in IA/6453/25.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. The interim applications and the suit are still on the lodging number. Learned senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks time to get the applications and suit registered within three weeks.
2. Time granted as prayed.
3. Stand over to 24th March 2026.
4. Defendants are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply if not yet filed.
5. A copy of Interim Application(L) No.6453 of 2025, shall be served upon all the parties.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)